
Name Company Phone Email 
1 Bill Kansier Adsystech 202-441-7731 bkansier@adsystech.com
2 Doug Helton Advanced Navigation & Positioning Corp. 800-228-1857
7 Maureen Woods ARINC
8 Wayne Wilson ARINC
9 Gib Devey ARINC

10 Patrick deBarros ARINC 410-804-0654 plb@arinc.com
12 Will Becker AT&T 703-472-4616
13 Libby McClary AT&T
14 Fred Keel AT&T
17 Becky Umbaugh Aviation Management Associates 703-518-9923 bumbaugh@avmgt.com
18 Michael Harrison Aviation Management Associates 
19 Lisa Spencer Battelle 703-413-7261
20 John League Battelle
21 Mike Lewis Boeing 703-467-2516
22 Neil Planzer Boeing 
23 Tim Tuttle Boeing 
24 Chip Meserole Boeing 
25 Sumant Hattikudur Boeing 
27 Paul Dunholter BridgeNet Phd@AirportNetwork.com
28 Jose Maldonado Centretek Solutions
29 Jerry Hanline Centretek Solutions
30 Jeff Brabender Coherent Solutions, Inc 801-554-5063 jbrabend@aol.com
31 Chris Dhas Computer Networks & Software Inc 703-795-3237
33 Ralph Busby Computer Science Corp 609-383-8077
34 Bob Beard Computer Science Corp 
35 Chris Francis Computer Science Corp 301-802-7881 cfrancis3@csc.com
36 Leon Thomas Computer Science Corp 
37 Dick Kramer Computer Science Corp 703-818-5348 rkramer4@csc.com
38 Vanessa Sherman Computer Science Corp
39 David Barstow CSSI, Inc 202-863-7435 dbarstow@cssiinc.com
41 Bill Thomas Dayjet
42 Luigi Valentini Digicon Corporation 703-338-2284
43 David Dougherty Dimensions International 303-776-1043 ddougherty@dime-intl.com
44 Gary Skillcorn Dimensions International 
45 Alan Morgan Dimensions International 
46 Phil Bosso DoD
47 Ken Newcomer Dynamics Research Corp
48 JoAnn Ford FAA  
49 George Kinsey FAA Legal 
50 Stephanie Fraser Flatirons Solutions 703-556-0015 Stephaine.fraser@flatironssolutions.com
55 Sam Seery Garmin 503-391-3421 sam.seery@garmin.com

56 Jim Steckart 
GE Commercial Aviation Services 
(GECAS)

57 Joann Kansier Grant Thornton, LLP 301-502-2582 joann.kansier@gt.com
59 Marc Berson Grant Thornton, LLP 
60 Eric Heffernan Grant Thornton, LLP 
61 Mary Kay Snyder Grant Thornton, LLP 
62 Alex Harman Grant Thornton, LLP 
63 Matt Knodt Grant Thornton, LLP 
64 Carol Gabica Harris 321-309-7280
65 Carol D'Alessandro Harris 
66 Harold Brackett Harris 
67 Bruce Dickinson Harris 
68 Peter Challan Harris 
69 Ray Thorpe Harris 
70 Tim Wolfe Honeywell
71 Vaughn Turner Honeywell
72 Chris Benich Honeywell 602-738-1827
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73 Jeff Breunig ICF International jbreunig@icfconsulting.com
74 Paul Gross ICF International 
76 Dieter Guenter Innovative Solutions International (ISI)
77 Art Feinburg Intelligent Automation 301-294-4627 afeingburg@i-a-i.com
78 John Kefaliotis ITT 703-790-6325 john.kefaliotis@itt.com
79 Mike Gable ITT
80 Ron Bruno ITT
82 Ken Sorson JVS
83 Andrew Mullen Lockheed Martin 301-640-2641 andrew.mullen@lmco.com
84 Mike Marsili Lockheed Martin
85 Fred Bay Lockheed Martin
87 Julian Warrick Lockheed Martin
89 Steve Poppe Lucent Technologies
91 Thomas Mulkerin Mulkerin Associates 703- 644-5660 tom.mulkerin@mulkerin.com
92 Jim Hurlburt Mulkerin Associates 703-644-5660 tom.mulkerin@mulkerin.com
93 Raymond Fleming Navy/NAVAIR 301-995-6155
94 Mike Ball Northrop Grumman 202-256-0525 michael.ball@ngc.com
95 Todd Borkey Northrop Grumman 
96 John Berthold Northrop Grumman 
97 Tom Chrzanowski Northrop Grumman 
98 Joe Geiger Northrop Grumman 818-715-4011 joe.geiger@ngc.com
99 Oivind Klausen Northrop Grumman 

100 Dr. James Rankin
Ohio University -  Avionics Engineering 
Center

101 Ron Rhodes Optimal Solutions and Technologies

102 Heather Givey Parsons Infrastructure & Technology Group 202-651-2509

103 Jeffery Sutton Parsons Infrastructure & Technology Group

104 Brent Harvey Parsons Infrastructure & Technology Group
105 Guinn Clark Pegasus Management 410-719-8876 guinnclark@pegasusmanagement.com
106 Joe d'Hedouville Pragmatics Inc
107 Doug Blythe Pragmatics Inc
108 Prasada Nair Project Management Enterprise 301-529-5870
109 Stuart Ferrier Qineti Q Inc 
111 Alex Smith Rannoch 
112 David Ellison Rannoch 
113 Robert Meyer Raytheon 978-902-4816
114 Ian Souter Raytheon
115 Martin Stevens Raytheon
116 Mel Weinzimer Raytheon
118 Eric Rolfe Raytheon
119 Phil Carrigan Raytheon
120 Peter Drake Raytheon
121 Mike Espinola Raytheon
122 Linda Sadler Rockwell Collins
123 Simon Akinson Roke Manor Research LTD
124 Hal Moses RTCA 202-833-9339
125 Ron Staab SAIC
126 Paul Fiduccia SAMA 703-472-4616
127 Jamie Roberts Selex-Sistemi Integrati, Inc 816-522-8151 roberts@selex-si-us.com

128
Massimiilano De 
Angelis Selex-Sistemi Integrati, Inc 

130 Fred Messina Sensis
131 Dave Whitaker Sensis
132 Davis  Hayzlett Sensis
133 Kathleen Kearns SITA 703-491-0661
134 Russ Gorman Sunhillo Corp 856-767-7676 rgorman@sunhillo.com
137 Jonathan Rappaport SWIM Project 



139 William Wallace TEXTRON
140 Mark Boguski Thales ATM Inc 913-422-2725 mark.boguski@us.thalesatm.com
141 Wayne Dohloman Thales ATM Inc
142 Steve Rowson Thales ATM Inc
143 Jean Kraus Thales ATM Inc
147 John Mckinley University Research Foundation 301-345-8664 jmckinley@urf.com
148 Tom Payne UFA Inc. 410-268-2210 tpayne@ufainc.com
149 Blane Rasch USAF 
150 Marian Alicea Verizon 571-426-1500
151 Michael McNeely Verizon 
152 John Gonzalez ViaSat
155 Kent Simons WSI Corp 703-467-8796 ksimons@wsi.com

156
Laurence Vigeant-
Langlois WSI Corp

Attendees = 122 
(Excluding FAA)

Companies / Associations / Gov Orgs 
Represented = 60 (Excludes FAA)


